

Village of Harwood Heights

Green Alley Reconstruction Project

(CBBEL Project No. 19-0559)

Bid Opening January 21, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

	Company	Base Bid	Bid Bond	Addendum #1
	Engineer's Estimate	\$ 525,525.00	✓	✓
9:00 am	<del>Scandinavian Excavating</del>	\$ 425,615 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:00 am	<del>Morgan Construction</del>	\$ 443,745 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:00 am	<del>Jacobson Construction</del>	\$ 378,103 <sup>00</sup>	✓	NO
9:30 am	<del>J. Nardulli Concrete</del>	\$ 407,020 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:30 am	<del>Alliance Contractors</del>	\$ 432,498 <sup>75</sup>	✓	✓
9:30 am	<del>Triumph Construction</del>	\$ 441,600 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:45 am	<del>Alamp Concrete</del>	\$ 399,550 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:45 am	<del>MQ Construction Co</del>	\$ 385,343 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:45 am	<del>M &amp; J Asphalt Paving</del>	\$ 446,858 <sup>62</sup>	✓	✓
9:49 am	<del>Sumit Construction</del>	\$ 432,715 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓
9:54 am	<del>Acqua Inc. *</del>	\$ 345,321 <sup>00</sup>	✓	✓

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS  
 GREEN ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST  
 DATE: January 21, 2021

CODE	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACURA INC.		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		MQ SEWER AND WATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		J. NARDULLI CONCRETE, INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 27,325.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	450	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
8	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142.70	\$ 4,281.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	850	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 95.85	\$ 81,472.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 86,700.00
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 12"	SQ YD	525	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,550.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 18"	SQ YD	785	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 15,857.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,055.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,550.00
15	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00
17	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS 6"	SQ YD	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 4,518.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,725.00
19	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
20	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
21	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 10"	FOOT	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
22	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" (PERFORATED PVC SDR-26)	FOOT	700	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00
26	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,919.00	\$ 4,919.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
28	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 2,636.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
29	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	300	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
30	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 8,087.00	\$ 8,087.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
34	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
35	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
36	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
37	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41	BOLLARDS	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
42	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	275	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 19,552.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00
43	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	750	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00
44	LANDSCAPE/DOWNSPOUT ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	4,250	\$ 27.50	\$ 116,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 65,025.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 71,612.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,750.00
46	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00
47	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	900	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,475.00
48	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 4"	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 4,122.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
49	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 10"	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
51	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE	SQ YD	750	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00
HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.				TOTAL = \$ 525,525.00		\$ 345,321.00		\$ 378,103.50		\$ 385,343.50		\$ 399,341.00		\$ 407,020.00	

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS  
 GREEN ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST  
 DATE: January 21, 2021

CODE	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SCANLON EXCAVATING + CONCRETE, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.		SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,900.00
4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	450	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
8	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00
10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	850	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 90,950.00
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00
13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 12"	SQ YD	525	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 18"	SQ YD	785	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 43,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,410.00
15	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
17	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS 6"	SQ YD	75	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00
19	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00
20	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00
21	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 (PVC), 10"	FOOT	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00
22	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
25	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" (PERFORATED PVC SDR-26)	FOOT	700	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 17,465.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00
26	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00
27	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00
28	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 1,398.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00
29	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	300	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,700.00
30	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
33	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00
34	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
35	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
36	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
37	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
39	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
40	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
41	BOLLARDS	EACH	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 6,648.00
42	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	275	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 20,350.00
43	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	750	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,250.00
44	LANDSCAPE/DOWNSPOUT ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	4,250	\$ 23.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 71,400.00
46	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00
47	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	900	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
48	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 4"	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00
49	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00
50	TIDFLEX CHECKMATE INLINE CHECK VALVE, 10"	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00
51	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE	SQ YD	750	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,000.00
HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE.					\$ 425,615.00		\$ 432,498.75		\$ 432,715.00		\$ 441,600.00		\$ 443,745.00